
1st Day 2nd Day Total
1 Hunting Valley University School 295 285 580
1 Dayton Chaminade-Julienne 285 308 593
3 Pepper Pike Orange 301 300 601
4 Youngstown Ursuline 304 305 609
5 Chagrin Falls 307 303 610
6 Van Wert 308 304 612
6 Marion Pleasant 307 315 622
8 Kettering Archbishop Alter 305 318 623
9 Granville 314 317 631

10 Castalia Margaretta 315 320 635
11 West Union 316 325 641
12 Plain City Jonathan Alder 317 327 644
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Day Day
Rank 1st 2nd One 1st 2nd Two Total

Marion Pleasant 307 315 622
Marion Pleasant Josh Houston 12 37 38 75 40 39 79 154
Marion Pleasant David Craycraft 11 39 38 77 37 39 76 153
Marion Pleasant Mike Cook 12 37 40 77 38 39 77 154
Marion Pleasant Jeremy Johnston 12 39 39 78 40 43 83 161
Marion Pleasant Wes Holler 11 39 41 80 45 44 89 169

Granville 314 317 631
Granville Trevor Bright 11 38 38 76 41 39 80 156
Granville Logan Sewell 11 38 41 79 38 37 75 154
Granville Justin Gottschalk 12 37 41 78 37 45 82 160
Granville Dillon Bright 10 38 43 81 41 39 80 161
Granville Sol Parini 10 38 43 81 43 42 85 166

Hunting Valley University School 295 285 580
Hunting Valley University School Mac McLaughlin 11 33 38 71 32 34 66 137
Hunting Valley University School Andrew Haines 12 35 37 72 34 37 71 143
Hunting Valley University School Scott Smith 9 39 35 74 38 36 74 148
Hunting Valley University School David Pollock 12 37 41 78 38 38 76 154
Hunting Valley University School Grant Pollack 11 38 42 80 39 35 74 154

Pepper Pike Orange 301 300 601
Pepper Pike Orange Brandon Rukin 12 37 38 75 39 38 77 152
Pepper Pike Orange David Wien 12 38 35 73 36 35 71 144
Pepper Pike Orange Ian Weinberg 12 40 37 77 35 39 74 151
Pepper Pike Orange Perry Freed 10 34 42 76 40 38 78 154
Pepper Pike Orange Zach Deutch 11 39 43 82 40 42 82 164

Chagrin Falls 307 303 610
Chagrin Falls Sam Core 11 34 37 71 34 35 69 140
Chagrin Falls Kevin Hamori 10 37 38 75 38 38 76 151
Chagrin Falls Joey Binder 11 42 40 82 39 38 77 159
Chagrin Falls Peter Noble 11 38 43 81 39 43 82 163
Chagrin Falls Mitch Diles 10 40 40 80 39 42 81 161

Youngstown Ursuline 304 305 609
Youngstown Ursuline Jake Detec 12 36 40 76 41 39 80 156
Youngstown Ursuline Paul Cene 12 38 35 73 39 36 75 148
Youngstown Ursuline Zach Humphries 12 39 38 77 37 35 72 149
Youngstown Ursuline James Daley 10 38 40 78 39 39 78 156
Youngstown Ursuline Ryan Alders 11 44 40 84 41 41 82 166



Castalia Margaretta 315 320 635
Castalia Margaretta Andrew Bolinger 12 37 35 72 37 38 75 147
Castalia Margaretta Bryce Nemitz 12 39 38 77 37 44 81 158
Castalia Margaretta Pat Freeh 12 40 43 83 46 37 83 166
Castalia Margaretta Gavin Kuns 11 41 42 83 41 40 81 164
Castalia Margaretta Adam Rice 11 43 45 88 44 46 90 178

Van Wert 308 304 612
Van Wert Tony Conn 12 39 34 73 35 35 70 143
Van Wert D. J. Dull 12 37 43 80 39 37 76 156
Van Wert Brooks Elder 12 41 37 78 38 44 82 160
Van Wert Brock Thatcher 11 41 41 82 43 43 86 168
Van Wert Blake Doidge 9 37 40 77 37 39 76 153

Plain City Jonathan Alder 317 327 644
Plain City Jonathan Alder Josh Veith 12 37 37 74 37 42 79 153
Plain City Jonathan Alder Jay Hobson 11 40 39 79 35 43 78 157
Plain City Jonathan Alder Kyle Brandel 12 41 42 83 43 41 84 167
Plain City Jonathan Alder Carson Foust 12 43 40 83 39 47 86 169
Plain City Jonathan Alder Matt Altman 12 42 39 81 45 49 94 175

West Union 316 325 641
West Union Dean Schneider 12 35 38 73 41 39 80 153
West Union Justin Lawler 11 39 38 77 43 40 83 160
West Union Corey Richmond 10 35 43 78 37 40 77 155
West Union Ethan McCarty 11 42 46 88 43 42 85 173
West Union Robbie Pell 9 41 50 91 42 48 90 181

Dayton Chaminade-Julienne 285 308 593
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Dorian Vauls 12 34 32 66 35 39 74 140
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Sam Jandel 11 34 37 71 37 33 70 141
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Zac Hadaway 11 35 35 70 40 44 84 154
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Matthew Shimp 10 38 40 78 39 41 80 158
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Christian Volk 10 44 44 88 44 43 87 175

Kettering Archbishop Alter 305 318 623
Kettering Archbishop Alter John Muir 11 35 34 69 38 38 76 145
Kettering Archbishop Alter Andy Henehan 11 38 40 78 40 41 81 159
Kettering Archbishop Alter Jim Metter 10 46 41 87 39 44 83 170
Kettering Archbishop Alter Jon Neroni 9 37 38 75 38 40 78 153
Kettering Archbishop Alter Mike Cata 11 45 38 83 40 46 86 169



RESULTS OF INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIERS
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Day Day
School Name Grade Front Back One Front Back Two Total
Zanesville West Muskingum Sam Satterfield 12 36 36 72 39 42 81 153
Gnadenhutten Indian Valley Brian Gasser 12 36 39 75 37 37 74 149
Apple Creek Waynedale Grant Weaver 9 35 33 68 38 38 76 144
Rootstown Spencer Andrei 12 42 39 81 39 40 79 160
Canton Central Catholic Josh Clay 10 36 32 68 39 36 75 143
Akron St.Vincent-St.Mary Jack Uecker 10 36 41 77 42 41 83 160
Galion Matt Powell 11 37 37 74 36 41 77 151
Galion Taylor Smith 11 37 40 77 44 38 82 159
Ironton Nathan Kerns 11 35 37 72 37 39 76 148
Columbus Bexley Will Morris 11 36 40 76 35 36 71 147
Hamilton Badin Dean Kruschinski 12 40 38 78 33 38 71 149
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas Mike Oberschmidt 12 35 36 71 32 36 68 139



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back Total

1 Mac McLaughlin 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 33 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 38 71
Hunting Valley University School Rnd 2 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 5 4 32 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 34 66 137

2 Mike Oberschmidt 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 35 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 36 71
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas Rnd 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 32 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 36 68 139

3 Sam Core 11 Rnd 1 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 34 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 37 71
Chagrin Falls Rnd 2 4 3 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 34 4 3 4 2 4 6 4 4 4 35 69 140

3 Dorian Vauls 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 34 4 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 3 32 66
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Rnd 2 4 4 5 3 6 4 3 3 3 35 4 4 5 4 3 4 8 3 4 39 74 140

5 Sam Jandel 11 Rnd 1 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 34 4 4 7 3 3 4 5 4 3 37 71
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Rnd 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 37 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 3 33 70 141

6 Andrew Haines 12 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 35 4 3 7 3 3 4 5 5 3 37 72
Hunting Valley University School Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 34 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 37 71 143

6 Tony Conn 12 Rnd 1 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 39 4 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 34 73
Van Wert Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 35 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 35 70 143

6 Josh Clay 10 Rnd 1 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 36 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 32 68
Canton Central Catholic Rnd 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 39 5 4 5 2 4 5 4 4 3 36 75 143

9 David Wien 12 Rnd 1 3 3 4 3 4 6 5 5 5 38 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 2 35 73
Pepper Pike Orange Rnd 2 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 36 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 35 71 144

9 Grant Weaver 9 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 35 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 33 68
Apple Creek Waynedale Rnd 2 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 4 6 38 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 38 76 144

11 John Muir 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 35 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 4 2 34 69
Kettering Archbishop Alter Rnd 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 4 38 4 3 4 2 5 5 5 5 5 38 76 145

12 Andrew Bolinger 12 Rnd 1 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 37 4 4 5 2 4 4 5 4 3 35 72
Castalia Margaretta Rnd 2 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 37 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 5 5 38 75 147

12 Will Morris 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 36 5 4 6 3 3 5 6 5 3 40 76
Columbus Bexley Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 35 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 36 71 147

14 Scott Smith 9 Rnd 1 5 3 4 3 4 6 5 5 4 39 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 35 74
Hunting Valley University School Rnd 2 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 38 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 74 148
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Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

14 Paul Cene 12 Rnd 1 5 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 4 38 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 35 73
Youngstown Ursuline Rnd 2 6 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 39 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 36 75 148

14 Nathan Kerns 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 35 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 37 72
Ironton Rnd 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 6 5 4 37 4 3 4 6 3 5 5 4 5 39 76 148

17 Zach Humphries 12 Rnd 1 4 4 5 3 3 5 6 5 4 39 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 38 77
Youngstown Ursuline Rnd 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 37 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 35 72 149

17 Brian Gasser 12 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 36 5 2 5 3 4 5 4 5 6 39 75
Gnadenhutten Indian Valley Rnd 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 37 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 37 74 149

17 Dean Kruschinski 12 Rnd 1 4 3 6 3 4 3 7 5 5 40 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 38 78
Hamilton Badin Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 33 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 38 71 149

20 Ian Weinberg 12 Rnd 1 6 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 5 40 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 7 3 37 77
Pepper Pike Orange Rnd 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 35 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 4 39 74 151

20 Kevin Hamori 10 Rnd 1 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 37 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 38 75
Chagrin Falls Rnd 2 4 3 4 2 5 6 5 5 4 38 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 38 76 151

20 Matt Powell 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 6 4 37 4 4 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 37 74
Galion Rnd 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 36 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 5 6 41 77 151

23 Brandon Rukin 12 Rnd 1 4 3 4 2 5 4 5 5 5 37 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 38 75
Pepper Pike Orange Rnd 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 39 5 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 5 38 77 152

24 David Craycraft 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 39 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 38 77
Marion Pleasant Rnd 2 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 37 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 39 76 153

24 Blake Doidge 9 Rnd 1 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 37 5 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 3 40 77
Van Wert Rnd 2 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 37 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 39 76 153

24 Josh Veith 12 Rnd 1 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 37 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 37 74
Plain City Jonathan Alder Rnd 2 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 37 5 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 42 79 153

24 Dean Schneider 12 Rnd 1 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 35 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 38 73
West Union Rnd 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 5 41 4 4 4 3 6 5 5 4 4 39 80 153

24 Jon Neroni 9 Rnd 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 37 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 38 75
Kettering Archbishop Alter Rnd 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 40 78 153

24 Sam Satterfield 12 Rnd 1 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 36 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
Zanesville West Muskingum Rnd 2 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 39 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 42 81 153

30 Josh Houston 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 37 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 38 75
Marion Pleasant Rnd 2 5 3 5 4 5 3 3 7 5 40 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 39 79 154

30 Mike Cook 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 37 7 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 40 77
Marion Pleasant Rnd 2 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 38 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 5 3 39 77 154

30 Logan Sewell 11 Rnd 1 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 38 4 4 9 4 4 4 5 4 3 41 79



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

Granville Rnd 2 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 38 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 37 75 154
30 David Pollock 12 Rnd 1 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 37 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 41 78

Hunting Valley University School Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 5 38 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 38 76 154
30 Grant Pollack 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 38 3 5 8 3 4 6 5 5 3 42 80

Hunting Valley University School Rnd 2 5 4 6 3 3 4 5 5 4 39 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 35 74 154
30 Perry Freed 10 Rnd 1 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 34 5 4 5 3 6 4 6 5 4 42 76

Pepper Pike Orange Rnd 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 40 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 38 78 154
30 Zac Hadaway 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 35 5 3 5 3 3 4 6 4 2 35 70

Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Rnd 2 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 40 5 6 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 44 84 154
37 Corey Richmond 10 Rnd 1 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 35 4 4 5 8 5 4 5 4 4 43 78

West Union Rnd 2 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 37 4 3 5 4 4 5 7 4 4 40 77 155
38 Trevor Bright 11 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 38 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 6 3 38 76

Granville Rnd 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 7 6 5 41 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 39 80 156
38 Jake Detec 12 Rnd 1 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 36 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 40 76

Youngstown Ursuline Rnd 2 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 41 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 39 80 156
38 James Daley 41 Rnd 1 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 38 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 40 78

Youngstown Ursuline Rnd 2 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 6 39 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 3 39 78 156
38 D. J. Dull 12 Rnd 1 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 37 4 7 5 4 3 5 6 5 4 43 80

Van Wert Rnd 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 39 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 37 76 156
42 Jay Hobson 11 Rnd 1 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 40 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 6 3 39 79

Plain City Jonathan Alder Rnd 2 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 35 5 4 5 4 5 5 7 4 4 43 78 157
43 Bryce Nemitz 12 Rnd 1 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 39 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 38 77

Castalia Margaretta Rnd 2 5 3 4 2 5 4 5 5 4 37 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 44 81 158
44 Matthew Shimp 10 Rnd 1 4 2 4 4 5 5 3 6 5 38 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 7 3 40 78

Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Rnd 2 5 3 4 3 4 4 7 5 4 39 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 41 80 158
45 Joey Binder 11 Rnd 1 5 4 4 3 4 5 6 6 5 42 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 40 82

Chagrin Falls Rnd 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 6 4 39 4 2 7 4 4 4 4 5 4 38 77 159
45 Andy Henehan 11 Rnd 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 38 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 3 40 78

Kettering Archbishop Alter Rnd 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 6 5 40 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 41 81 159
45 Taylor Smith 11 Rnd 1 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 37 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 40 77

Galion Rnd 2 4 7 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 44 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 38 82 159
48 Justin Gottschalk 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 37 5 5 6 6 3 4 4 5 3 41 78

Granville Rnd 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 37 4 5 7 3 5 5 5 6 5 45 82 160
48 Brooks Elder 12 Rnd 1 5 4 3 4 4 6 6 4 5 41 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 37 78

Van Wert Rnd 2 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 38 5 4 6 3 5 6 5 6 4 44 82 160



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

48 Justin Lawler 11 Rnd 1 4 5 3 3 5 5 4 6 4 39 5 4 6 3 4 5 6 3 2 38 77
Van Wert Rnd 2 5 2 6 4 4 4 7 7 4 43 5 3 5 3 4 6 6 4 4 40 83 160

48 Spencer Andrei 12 Rnd 1 4 3 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 42 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 39 81
Rootstown Rnd 2 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 39 5 4 6 3 5 6 4 3 4 40 79 160

48 Jack Uecker 10 Rnd 1 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 36 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 41 77
Akron St.Vincent-St.Mary Rnd 2 4 6 6 5 5 4 3 4 5 42 4 4 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 41 83 160

53 Jeremy Johnston 12 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 39 4 5 6 3 3 4 6 5 3 39 78
Marion Pleasant Rnd 2 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 40 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 43 83 161

53 Dillon Bright 10 Rnd 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 38 5 4 4 4 6 5 5 6 4 43 81
Granville Rnd 2 5 5 4 5 6 3 4 5 4 41 5 3 5 2 4 4 5 6 5 39 80 161

53 Mitch Diles 10 Rnd 1 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 40 5 3 5 3 5 5 6 5 3 40 80
Chagrin Falls Rnd 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 39 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 4 4 42 81 161

56 Peter Noble 11 Rnd 1 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 38 6 3 7 3 5 6 5 4 4 43 81
Chagrin Falls Rnd 2 4 3 4 3 5 6 4 6 4 39 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 7 43 82 163

57 Zach Deutch 11 Rnd 1 4 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 39 5 5 5 3 4 7 6 5 3 43 82
Pepper Pike Orange Rnd 2 3 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 40 4 3 7 3 4 5 6 5 5 42 82 164

57 Gavin Kuns 11 Rnd 1 4 3 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 41 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 42 83
Castalia Margaretta Rnd 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 6 41 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 40 81 164

59 Sol Parini 10 Rnd 1 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 38 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 43 81
Granville Rnd 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 8 5 4 43 3 4 7 3 7 5 5 3 5 42 85 166

59 Ryan Alders 11 Rnd 1 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 6 5 44 5 5 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 40 84
Youngstown Ursuline Rnd 2 4 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 41 5 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 3 41 82 166

59 Pat Freeh 12 Rnd 1 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 6 5 40 5 6 4 7 3 4 5 5 4 43 83
Castalia Margaretta Rnd 2 4 4 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 46 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 37 83 166

62 Kyle Brandel 12 Rnd 1 5 4 6 3 5 5 5 4 4 41 4 4 7 3 4 6 6 5 3 42 83
Plain City Jonathan Alder Rnd 2 3 4 6 6 6 5 4 4 5 43 4 3 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 41 84 167

63 Brock Thatcher 11 Rnd 1 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 41 6 3 6 4 4 5 6 4 3 41 82
Van Wert Rnd 2 4 4 4 4 4 7 6 5 5 43 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 6 43 86 168

63 Wes Holler 11 Rnd 1 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 39 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 3 41 80
Marion Pleasant Rnd 2 6 3 5 4 4 6 5 6 6 45 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 5 44 89 169

63 Carson Foust 12 Rnd 1 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 6 43 6 2 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 40 83
Plain City Jonathan Alder Rnd 2 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 4 39 5 5 7 3 5 6 6 6 4 47 86 169

63 Mike Cata 11 Rnd 1 5 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 45 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 38 83
Kettering Archbishop Alter Rnd 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 40 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 7 5 46 86 169

67 Jim Metter 10 Rnd 1 5 5 4 4 3 6 6 8 5 46 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 6 3 41 87



Name 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 36 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 71 36 Hole
  School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Back TotalPlace

Par
Hole

Kettering Archbishop Alter Rnd 2 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 39 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 5 6 44 83 170
68 Ethan McCarty 11 Rnd 1 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 6 6 42 6 4 6 5 5 4 6 5 5 46 88

West Union Rnd 2 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 5 43 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 6 7 42 85 173
69 Matt Altman 12 Rnd 1 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 8 42 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 39 81

Plain City Jonathan Alder Rnd 2 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 45 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 49 94 175
69 Christian Volk 10 Rnd 1 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 6 44 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 44 88

Dayton Chaminade-Julienne Rnd 2 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 44 5 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 8 43 87 175
71 Adam Rice 11 Rnd 1 5 5 4 5 4 5 3 7 5 43 5 4 8 4 6 5 5 5 3 45 88

Castalia Margaretta Rnd 2 5 3 6 4 6 5 6 5 4 44 6 3 7 3 5 8 5 5 4 46 90 178
72 Robbie Pell 9 Rnd 1 4 4 4 3 5 5 6 6 4 41 6 4 6 4 5 5 7 6 7 50 91

West Union Rnd 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 5 42 5 3 9 5 5 6 6 4 5 48 90 181
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